200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2020 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2020 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2021

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

20,516.00 22,566.00 21,306.68 1,259.32
0.00

14,245.00 12,195.00 3,133.15 9,061.85
0.00

6,805.00 6,805.00 5,334.82 1,470.18
0.00

3,810.00 3,810.00 2,392.16 1,417.84
0.00

0.00
0.00

5,500.00 5,500.00 3,496.71 2,003.29
0.00

760.00 760.00 233.29 526.71
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

51,636.00 51,636.00 35,896.81 15,739.19
(9,826.00) (9,826.00) 5,467.69 15,293.69

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(9,826.00) (9,826.00) 5,467.69 15,293.69

36,222.43

36,222.43
41,690.12

-103-

Fund #2370
PERS-Employer Contributions

CITY OF HARDIN
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

[…]

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2020 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2020 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2021

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

6,450.00 7,750.00 1,502.51 6,247.49
0.00

34,356.00 30,188.00 871.34 29,316.66
0.00

4,280.00 4,280.00 920.70 3,359.30
0.00

5,713.00 5,713.00 733.58 4,979.42
0.00

0.00
0.00

15,747.00 15,747.00 370.24 15,376.76
0.00

3,190.00 3,190.00 501.92 2,688.08
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

69,736.00 66,868.00 4,900.29 61,967.71
(49,231.00) (46,363.00) 16,572.03 62,935.03

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(49,231.00) (46,363.00) 16,572.03 62,935.03

46,363.57

46,363.57
62,935.60

-104-

Fund #2371
Group Health-employer Contributions

CITY OF HARDIN
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

[…]

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2020 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2020 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2021

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
100.00 100.00 100.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

100.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
0.00 0.00 113.26 113.26

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 113.26 113.26

25,295.34

25,295.34
25,408.60

-106-

Fund #2396
CDBG - Housing (93 & later Loan Repayment)

CITY OF HARDIN
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

[…]

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2020 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2020 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2021

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

150.00 150.00 150.00
350.00 350.00 350.00

1,450.00 1,450.00 1,450.00
12,550.00 12,550.00 663.50 11,886.50

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

2,200.00 2,200.00 2,200.00
12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

29,500.00 29,500.00 663.50 28,836.50
550.00 550.00 656.13 106.13

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
550.00 550.00 656.13 106.13

26,525.83

26,525.83
27,181.96

-108-

Fund #2398
Local Charges for Services

CITY OF HARDIN
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

[…]

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2020 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2020 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2021

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
20,250.00 26,630.00 23,146.12 3,483.88

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

20,250.00 26,630.00 23,146.12 3,483.88
(3,468.00) (3,468.00) 1,147.26 4,615.26

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(3,468.00) (3,468.00) 1,147.26 4,615.26

14,015.39

14,015.39
15,162.65

-109-

Fund #2401
Lighting District #1

CITY OF HARDIN
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100  Personal services

[…]

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2020 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2020 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2021

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
136,500.00 136,500.00 112,861.99 23,638.01

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

136,500.00 136,500.00 112,861.99 23,638.01
(5,669.00) (5,669.00) 16,172.57 21,841.57

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(5,669.00) (5,669.00) 16,172.57 21,841.57

81,323.02

81,323.02
97,495.59

-110-

Fund #2411
Lighting District 54

CITY OF HARDIN
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100  Personal services

[…]

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2020 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2020 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2021

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

1,900.00 1,900.00 1,900.00
86,100.00 86,100.00 293.38 85,806.62

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

4,345.00 (4,345.00)

0.00
0.00
0.00

88,000.00 88,000.00 4,638.38 83,361.62
(63,467.00) (63,467.00) 12,747.38 76,214.38

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(63,467.00) (63,467.00) 12,747.38 76,214.38

340,575.36

340,575.36
353,322.74

-111-

Fund #2580
Curb & Gutter

CITY OF HARDIN
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100  Personal services

[…]

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2020 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2020 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2021

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

68,000.00 82,200.00 82,032.34 167.66
40,000.00 25,800.00 0.00 25,800.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

250,000.00 250,000.00 0.00 250,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

358,000.00 358,000.00 82,032.34 275,967.66
(286,052.00) (286,052.00) (10,084.39) 275,967.61

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(286,052.00) (286,052.00) (10,084.39) 275,967.61

415,236.61

415,236.61
405,152.22

-113-

Fund #2820
Gas Apportionment Tax

CITY OF HARDIN
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

[…]

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2020 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2020 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2021

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
10,000.00 10,000.00 6,512.82 3,487.18

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

10,000.00 10,000.00 6,512.82 3,487.18
0.00 0.00 409.00 409.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 409.00 409.00

1,081.50

1,081.50
1,490.50

-115-

Fund #2917
Crime Victims Assistance

CITY OF HARDIN
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100  Personal services

[…]

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2020 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2020 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2021

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
24,750.00 24,750.00 24,722.29 27.71

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

24,750.00 24,750.00 24,722.29 27.71
0.00 0.00 (12,347.29) (12,347.29)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 (12,347.29) (12,347.29)

0.00

0.00
(12,347.29)

-116-

Fund #2940
CDBG Growth Policy and Downtown Revitalization

CITY OF HARDIN
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

[…]

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

450000 Social and Economic Services
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100  Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100  Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2020 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2020 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2021

TOTALS

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

53,902.00 55,473.17 47,966.36 7,506.81
57,944.00 60,536.89 45,282.58 15,254.31

64,417.00 56,731.95 18,203.44 38,528.51
15,377.00 15,377.00 11,943.50 3,433.50

82,435.00 97,513.01 89,165.87 8,347.14
318,347.00 307,704.57 150,272.92 157,431.65

23,008.00 21,477.80 15,080.54 6,397.26
1,500.00 1,500.00 1,003.00 497.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

21,883.00 26,980.61 9,600.56 17,380.05
2,459.00 2,350.00 2,299.00 51.00

6,150.00 6,150.00 735.21 5,414.79
13,800.00 13,800.00 102.00 13,698.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

291,606.00 291,606.00 4,345.00 287,261.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00
961,828.00 966,201.00 395,999.98 570,201.02

(452,068.00) (449,200.00) 37,719.45 486,919.45

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(452,068.00) (449,200.00) 37,719.45 486,919.45

1,016,131.48
0.00

1,016,131.48
1,053,850.93

-120-

CITY HARDIN
COMBINING BALANCE SHEET

NONMAJOR CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS JUNE
30, 2021

4020 4025 4043 4046

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

ASSETS

101000 Cash and cash equivalents 377,482.71 45,335.42 1.37 66,366.21
103000 Petty cash 0.00
101100 Investments
102000 Cash and cash equivalents - restricted
102300 Investments - restricted
106000 Valuation of investments to fair value

Taxes receivable:
111000  Mobiles
113000  Real estate
114000  Net proceeds
115000  Personal
116000  Protested
118000  Special assessments

120000
Accounts/other receivables (net of allowance

[…]

311000/312000   Property taxes
314140  Local option taxes

Intergovernmental revenue (See
supplemental section for detail)

331000  Federal grants

332000  Federal shared revenues
334000  State grants

335000  State shared revenues
Charges for services

341010  Miscellaneous collections
341070  Planning fees
343000  Public works charges
360000 Miscellaneous

361000  Rents and leases
362000  Other miscellaneous revenue
365000  Contributions/donations
370000 Investment and royalty earnings

Total revenues

EXPENDITURES
510000 Miscellaneous
900-950 Capital expenditures

Total expenditures
Excess of revenues over (under)
expenditures

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enter as negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)

Net change in fund balance
Fund balances - July 1, 2020 as previously
reported

 Prior period adjustments

Fund balances - July 1, 2020 as restated

Fund balances - June 30, 2021

TOTALS

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

10,000.00 10,000.00 7,014.16 (2,985.84)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40,000.00 40,000.00 39,999.84 (0.16)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,115.00 2,115.00 2,554.97 439.97

52,115.00 52,115.00 49,568.97 (2,546.03)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
265,000.00 265,000.00 130,434.05 134,565.95
265,000.00 265,000.00 130,434.05 134,565.95

(212,885.00) (212,885.00) (80,865.08) 132,019.92

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

155,000.00 155,000.00 135,000.00 (20,000.00)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

155,000.00 155,000.00 135,000.00 (20,000.00)

(57,885.00) (57,885.00) 54,134.92 112,019.92

657,228.72
0.00

657,228.72

711,363.64

-126-

CFDA Number
REVENUE RECEIVING or Other State

CODE FUND Identidy Number AMOUNT

FEDERAL GRANTS/ENTITLEMENTS - (LIST)

CARES Act Funding 331999 2991 COVID-19 Stimulus 21.019 5,861.00
CDBG Growth Policy 331010 2940 CDBG Growth Policy 14.228 12,375.00
CDBG - Economic Development 331010 2397 CDBG Com Dev. 14.228 8,000.00

Total Federal Grants/Entitlements 26,236.00

FEDERAL SHARED REVENUES - (LIST)

Total Federal Shared Revenues 0.00

STATE GRANTS/ENTITLEMENTS - (LIST)

Renewable Resource Grant & Loan Program 334122 5310 Sewer RRG-20-1760 106,771.09